Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 2(5)

PART 5

THE PUBLIC SERVICES REFORM (SCOTLAND) ACT 2010 (ASP 8)

- In schedule 5 (improvement of public functions: listed persons, bodies and office holders)—
 - (a) the entries "Chief Investigating Officer established by section 9(1) of the Ethical Standards in Public Life etc. (Scotland) Act 2000 (asp 7)", "Commissioner for Public Appointments in Scotland" and "Scottish Parliamentary Standards Commissioner" are repealed,
 - (b) after the entry "any Children's Panel Advisory Committee" there is inserted the following entry—
 - "Commission for Ethical Standards in Public Life in Scotland",
 - (c) after the entry "Private Rented Housing Panel" there are inserted the following entries—
 - "Public Appointments Commissioner for Scotland"
 - "Public Standards Commissioner for Scotland".
- In schedule 6 (listed bodies and office-holders in respect of whom a request from and the consent of the Parliamentary corporation is required for orders under Part 2 of the Act)—
 - (a) at the beginning there is inserted the following entry—
 - "Commission for Ethical Standards in Public Life in Scotland",
 - (b) for the entry "Commissioner for Public Appointments in Scotland" there are substituted the following entries—
 - "Public Appointments Commissioner for Scotland"
 - "Public Standards Commissioner for Scotland",
 - (c) the entry "Scottish Parliamentary Standards Commissioner" is repealed,
 - (d) at the end there is inserted the following entry—
 - "Standards Commission for Scotland".
- In schedule 8 (listed persons, bodies and office-holders obliged to publish certain information about public functions)—
 - (a) the entries "Chief Investigating Officer established by section 9(1) of the Ethical Standards in Public Life etc. (Scotland) Act 2000 (asp 7)", "Commissioner for Public Appointments in Scotland" and "Scottish Parliamentary Standards Commissioner" are repealed,
 - (b) after the entry "any Children's Panel Advisory Committee" there is inserted the following entry—
 - "Commission for Ethical Standards in Public Life in Scotland",
 - (c) after the entry "Private Rented Housing Panel" there are inserted the following entries—
 - "Public Appointments Commissioner for Scotland"
 - "Public Standards Commissioner for Scotland".